Member of the Financial Accounting Standards Foundation (FASF)



September 14, 2023

Sojitz Corporation Masayoshi Fujimoto, President & CEO (TSE Code: 2768; TSE Prime Market) For questions, contact: Nahoyoshi Tomita, PR Dept. TEL 03-6871-3404

## (Correction) Revision to the "Notification of Change in Status of Subsidiary"

Sojitz Corporation has made corrections to the "Notification of Change in Status of Subsidiary" announcement released on September 13, 2023. Please see the underlined text which reflects the corrected content.

## <Before Correction>

2. Company Profile

(1) Company Overview – Orchid

7)	Major Shareholders	Sojitz Corporation 45.0%
	and Shareholding	C&C Investment Corporation 33.3%
	Ratio	SEP International Netherlands B.V. 22.7%

Note: The overview represents company information prior to acquisition by Sojitz.

3. Number of shares acquired and shareholding status after the share transfer

## (1) Orchid Wind Power GmbH

1) Number of shares owned	11,250 shares (Ratio of voting rights: 45%)
before transfer	
2) Number of acquired shares	<u>14,750 shares</u>
3) Number of shares owned	26,000 shares (Ratio of voting rights: 100%)
after transfer	

## <After Correction>

2. Company Profile

(1) Company Overview – Orchid

7	) Major Shareholders	Sojitz Corporation 45.0%
	and Shareholding	C&C Investment Corporation 33.3%
	Ratio	SEP International Netherlands B.V. 21.7%

Note: The overview represents company information prior to acquisition by Sojitz.

3. Number of shares acquired and shareholding status after the share transfer

(1) Orchid Wind Power GmbH

1) Number of shares owned	11,700 shares (Ratio of voting rights: 45%)
before transfer	
2) Number of acquired shares	<u>14,300 shares</u>
3) Number of shares owned	26,000 shares (Ratio of voting rights: 100%)
after transfer	